Exhibit 5

Changes are indicated by underlining additions and [bracketing] deletions.

Floor Trading Permit Sliding Scales (12) (24)

Cboe Exchange, Inc.
Fees Schedule - [March 12] April 1, 2021
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Type of Permit Permit Quantity Monthly Fee (per permit) Notes
1 $6,000
i 2t05 $4,500 _
Market-Maker Floor Permit Entitles the holder to act as a Market-Maker on the floor of the exchange.
6 to 10 $3,500
>10 $2,000
1 $7,500 Entitles the holder to act as a Floor Broker on the floor of the exchange. Any new TPH or existing TPH that has not held an
2to3 $5,700 active Floor Broker Permit in at least 12 months ("New Floor Brokers") will be eligible for reduced Floor Broker Permits fees.
Floor Broker Permit 4to5 $4,500 New Floor Brokers will pay $500 per Floor Broker Permit, per month for the 1st and 2nd Floor Broker Permits. The rates set
s $3,200 forth in the Floor Trading Permit Sliding Scale will apply for any additional Floor Broker Permits. A New Floor Broker is only

eligible for reduced fees for 6 months starting from the month the 1st permit is activated.

Access fees are non-refundable and are assessed through the integrated billing system during the first week of the following month. If a Trading Permit is issued during a calendar month after the first trading day of the month, the access fee for the Trading Permit for that
calendar month is prorated based on the remaining trading days in the calendar month. Trading Permits will be renewed automatically for the next month unless the Trading Permit Holder submits written notification to the Membership Services Department by 4 p.m. CT
on the second-to-last business day of the prior month to cancel the Trading Permit effective at or prior to the end of the applicable month. Floor Trading Permit Fees are charged based on the maximum number of Floor Permit fees held during the month.
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